
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1975
ANSWERED ON:04.12.2014
DRINKING WATER IN TRIBAL AREAS
Meena Shri Arjunlal

Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has provided funds to resolve the problem of drinking water in the tribal areas of the country;

(b) if so, the name of the schemes and the amount of funds provided during each of the last three years and the current year, State/UT-
wise; and

(c) the amount incurred so far in Udaypur Tribal Division of Rajasthan?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION (SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV)

(a) Under National Rural Development Water Programme (NRDWP), 10 percent of the funds are allocated under Scheduled Tribe component for ST population in the country.

(b) State-wise fund allocated and released under this component during last three years and current year are at Annexure-I.

(c) As per the data entered by the State on the Integrated Management Information System (IMIS) of the Ministry an amount of Rs.
245.23 lakhs has been incurred in Udaypur Tribal Division comprising districts of Banswada , Chittaurgargarh , Dungarpur , Pratapgarh , Rajsamand and Udaipur districts under Scheduled Tribe (Programme Fund) of NRDWP during the current financial year
2014.
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